
 

Page 1 of 1 

 

November 26, 2024 
 
 
Brunswick County Schools 
Government Complex 
199 Sessions Drive, 
Bolivia, NC 28422 
 
Attention: Greg Shuskey 
  Senior Project Manager 
 
Reference: Contract Award Recommendation 

Belville Elementary School 
Roof Replacement 
REI Project No. 022CLT-253 

Dear Mr. Shuskey: 

Bids were opened at 1:00 PM on Tuesday, November 19, 2024 for the above referenced project.  Owens 
Roofing, Inc. submitted the lowest total base bid in the amount of $1,659,568.00. REI Engineers 
recommends the Owner accepts Alternate No. 1 for an addition of $198,144.00 to replace roof area B with 
metal roof panels, Alternate No. 2 for an additional $15,272.00 to replace roof area D with metal roof panels, 
Alternate No. 3 for an additional $12,332.00 to replace roof area F with metal roof panels, and Alternate 
No. 4 for an additional $125,604.00 to Clad EIFS with flush seam metal wall panels.  

REI Engineer’s estimated construction cost for the project was $2,607,000.00; therefore, REI recommends 
this project be awarded to Owens Roofing, Inc. in the amount of $2,010,920.00. 

Please contact our office if you have any questions regarding the bidding and awarding of this project. 

Sincerely, 

REI Engineers 

Paul Whitley, RRO, CDT 
Project Manager 

 Enc: Certified Bid Tabulation 
 Copy of Owens Roofing, Inc. Bid Form 
 



$379,900.00 $38,520.00 $36,600.00 No Bid 4.00$              15.00$            4.00$              5.00$              8.00$              6.00$              CMP/Fibertite X X A/B X

$197,514.00 $25,884.00 $13,067.00 $251,251.00 3.50$              18.50$            4.90$              4.95$              3.25$              3.25$              CMP/Sarnafil X X A X

$198,144.00 $15,272.00 $12,332.00 $125,604.00 2.00$              17.00$            2.80$              3.50$              3.50$              3.50$              MRS/Sarnafil X X A X

$194,116.00 $19,637.00 $15,251.00 $361,345.00 3.00$              15.00$            10.00$            3.00$              7.00$              12.00$            MRS/Soprema X X A X

$298,000.00 $26,500.00 $39,300.00 $473,600.00 7.00$              12.00$            3.50$              4.50$              8.00$              10.00$            MRS/Soprema X X A X

I hereby certify that this is a true tabulation of bids received.

11/19/2024

Paul Whitley, RRO, CDT Date

Project Manager

BID TABULATION

Bid Due Date:

Bid Due Time:

Brunswick County Schools

Belville Elementary School Roof Replacement

November 19, 2024

1:00 PM

Highland Roofing Company $1,575,369.00

Tecta America $1,998,528.00

Triangle Roofing $2,345,000.00

Owner Name:

Project Name:

UP-1 UP-2 UP-3 UP-4
Contractor 

Qualifications

Alternate No. 1 

ADD
Bidders Base Bid

Industrial Contract Service Corporation $2,980,960.00

Bid 

Bond

MWBE A 

or B

Addendum 

No. 1
UP-6 RMA

Alternate No. 2 

ADD

Alternate No. 3 

ADD

Alternate No. 4 

ADD
UP-5

Owens Roofing Inc. $1,659,568.00
























































